
 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 
(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking) 

Notice Inviting Proposal For Selection of Construction Supervision and 

Quality Control Consultant for Storm Water Drainage Projects 

Projectojects  
Through e-procurement mode only – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

No. BUIDCo/Yo-969/18-72                                                           Date : 20.11.2018 

1. BUIDCo invites proposals from eligible consultants for construction supervision and Quality control work for Storm Water 

Drainage Project to be undertaken for below mentioned Towns.  

Group Name of work 

Bid Processing 
fees (Beltron) 

(In Rs.) 

Bid Document 
Cost 

(In Rs.) 

Bid Security 
(EMD) 

(In Rs.) 

Project Period 

Group
- 1 

Construction Supervision and Quality Control 
work for Storm Water Drainage Project for 
Saharsha, Supaul  & Bhagalpur Towns  

1180/- 15,000/- 1.00 Lac 18 Months 

Group
- 2 

Construction Supervision and Quality Control 
work for Storm Water Drainage Project for 
Phulwarishari Phase II  , Phase III & Sasaram 
Towns 

1180/- 15,000/- 1.00 Lac 15 Months 

Group
-3 

Construction Supervision and Quality Control 
work for Storm Water Drainage Project for 
Muzaffarpur town & Renovation, 
Rehabilitation and Conservation of Motijheel 
and its 12 months O&M in Motihari, Bihar 

1180/- 15,000/- 1.00 Lac 30 Months 

Group
-4 

Construction Supervision and Quality Control 
work for Storm Water Drainage Project for 
Madhuwani & Darbhanga towns 

1180/- 15,000/- 1.00 Lac 30 Months 

 

2. Place & Date of Pre-bid meeting : Date 06.12.2018 Time 03:00 PM. 

BUIDCo office, Khadya Bhawan, 2
nd

 floor, Daroga Rai Path, 

R. Block Road No.-2, Patna-800 001   

3. Date of downloading of bid document : From 27.11.2018 to 20.12.2018 up to 02:00 PM 

Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

4. 

 

5. 

Last date and time for receipt (upload) of bids 

 

Last Date and time for Submission of hard copy of bid 

: 

 

: 

Date 20.12.2018. up to 03:00 PM 

Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

Date 21.12.2018 up to 04:00 PM 

6. Time and date of opening technical bids : Date 21.12.2018 Time 04:30 PM 

7. Time and date of opening of financial bids : To be communicated later on 

8. Place of opening of bid : Through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

9. Period of bids validity : 120 days 

10. Officer inviting bids : Chief General Manager, BUIDCo 

11. 

 

 

12. 

For participating in E – tendering process, the contractor shall have to get themselves registered to get user ID, Password 

and Digital signature. This will enable them to access the website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and download/participate in E – 

tender. All tender queries related to this tender shall be communicated at cgmbuidco@gmail.com 

(i) Bid processing fees to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment getaway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, 

NEFT/RTGS. 

(ii) Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department does not take any responsibility for the delay/Non availability 

of internet connection, Network Traffic/Holidays or any other reasons". 

13. The RFP documents can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in 

14. Bidding will be carried out under single stage two envelope (technical and price bid) system. Consultants will be evaluated 

under Least Basis Selection. 

15. Eligibility Criteria for participating consultants for each group; 

I. Consultancy Firm (s) should have been in operation in India for at least 5 years. 

II. Minimum annual turnover of the consultancy firm (s) should have 10 crore in any financial year out of 7 years. 

III. The Consultancy Firm should have experience of construction supervision and quality control of at least one 

project comprising of storm water drainage network, Pumping Station in last 10 years. (For Group 1,2) 

IV. The Consultancy Firm should have experience of construction supervision and quality control of at least one 

project comprising of storm water drainage network or Pumping Stations and Sewage Treatment Plant on SBR 

Process in last 10 years. (For Group 3&4) 

16. RFP document cost should be paid by draft of any scheduled banks payable in favour of Managing Director, Bihar Urban 

Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, Original Bank Draft will have to be submitted in the office of Managing 

Director, Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, Khadya Bhawan, 2
nd

 floor, Daroga Rai Path, R. Block 

Road No.-2, Patna-800 001 on or before Date 21.12.2018 up to 4:00 PM failing which the tender will be rejected. 

17. 

 

18. 

Earnest Money should be in the form of Bank Guarantee of any scheduled banks payable in favour of Managing Director, 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, on or before Date 21.12.2018 up to 4:00  PM failing which the 

tender will be rejected. The Estimated Cost may increase or decrease.  

All the information/corrigendum/addendum related to the project shall be published on the website 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in . The authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully without 

assigning any reason what so ever. 

19. One firm can submit bid either for one group or multiple groups. 

20. For any information department help line No. 18003456109 may be used 

21. Further details of works can be obtained from the office of Project Director (Hq.) For clarification, regarding the E –

tendering process, please contact e-procurement, Helpdesk, first Floor, M/22, Bank of India Building, Road No-25, Sri 

Krishna Nagar, Patna – 800 001, Telephone no. 0612-2523006, Mobile No –07542028164.    

 

BUIDCo reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without incurring any obligation to inform the affected applicant/s of 

the grounds.  

Sd/- 
General Manager (Tech), 

BUIDCo, Patna 
Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation, 2

nd
 Floor, Khadya Bhawan, Road No.- 02, Daroga Prasad Rai Path, R Block, 

Patna – 800 001 (Tel: 0612-2506213/2506109,Email: mdbuidco@gmail.com) 
 

 

http://www.buidco.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.buidco.in/

